20250117 Utah Inventory from 1962 Report Spreadsheet(Sheet1)

Agency / Bureau City Code County County Code Description Jurisdictional Code Acres 101
4708 11764 Weber 57 Ogden Equipment Depot 5 0.80
1411 7245 | #N/A 999  Public Domain 4 | 24,864,006.30
1223 7603 | #N/A 999  Dixie National Forest 4 1,851,341.00
1423 6891  #N/A 999 | Cold R Storage Project 4 1,559,394.40
1223 7604 | #N/A 999 | Fishlake Natl Forest 4 1,415,666.20
1223 7592  #N/A 999 Ashley National Forest 4 1,282,829.10
1223 7605 #N/A 999 ' Manti-Lasal National Forest 4 1,237,129.00
1223 7615 #N/A 999  Wasatch National Forest 4 826,493.00
1223 7590 #N/A 999 ' Unita National Forest 4 774,903.00 Jurisdictional Code = Acre Totals Percentage
1223 7596 | #N/A 999 | Cache National Forest 4 394,454.00 1 53,132.20 0.1508%
1417 7101 | #N/A 999 | Zion National Park 4 132,470.30 2 5.00 0.000014%
1423 6887 #N/A 999 Central utah Project 4 112,203.70 3 - 0.00%
1700 24292 | #N/A 999 | Oil Shale Reservation 4 91,646.00 4 | 35,178,864.60 99.85%
1223 9999 | Box Elder 3  Agriculture Forest Service Sawtooth Natl Forest 4 71,117.00 5 0.80 ' 0.0000023%
1435 9227  Box Elder 3  Bear Mig Bird Refuge 4 64,899.60 total 35,232,002.60
1423 6923 #N/A 999 | Strawberry Valley Project 4 59,983.40
1423 6873 | Washington 53 Dixie Project 4 58,010.70
1223 7621 #N/A 999 | INT Forest and Range 4 55,630.00
1417 7072  Uintah 47 Dinosaur Nat Mon 4 47,498.60
1417 7107 Wayne 55  Capitol Reef Nat Mon/ Fed Aviation Agency 4 36,115.60
1417 795 #N/A 999 ' Bryce Canyon Nat Park 4 36,010.40
1417 7102 Grand 19 | Arches Nat Mon 4 33,689.90
1423 12479 Kane 25  Marble Canyon Project 4 21,508.30
2100 20965 #N/A 999 NG Fac Camp Williams 4 20,771.00
2100 20265 Tooele 45 Deseret Depot 4 19,362.00
1423 6928 #N/A 999 Weber Basin Project 4 18,070.30
1435 12983  Juab 23 Fish Springs Refuge 4 17,992.20
1423 6917 #N/A 999 Provo River Project 4 17,116.50
1415 10775 Emery 15 | Helium Reserve No. 1 4 12,334.90
1223 7600 #N/A 999 Caribou Nat Forest Utah 4 6,474.00
1417 7110 Iron 21  Cedar Breaks Nat Mon 4 6,172.20
1423 11349 #N/A 999 ' Pack Creek Project 4 3,634.10
8900 8964 #N/A 999 Land Withdrawal No. 10 4 3,434.00
5700 24978 | Washington 53  Hurricane RSC Federal Aviation Agency 4 2,852.00
1417 7123  San Juan 37 Natural Bridges Nat Mon 4 2,649.70
1423 6912  #N/A 999 Ogden River Project 4 2,608.30
1423 6919 Carbon 7 | Scofield Project 4 2,443.00
1423 6907 | Duchesne 13 | Moon Lake Project 4 2,412.30
1423 6895 | Emery 15 | Emery County Project 4 2,115.40
1423 6929 Summit 43  Weber River Project 4 1,864.80
5700 25561 Weber 57 Marqiardt AF Jet Lab 4 1,857.00
1435 13916 Uintah 47 Ouray Wildlife Refuge 4 1,334.80
1435 9247 | Box Elder 3 | Loco Springs Nat Ref 4 1,031.00
1423 6903 | Cache 5 | Hyrum Project 4 877.60
1423 6885 #N/A 999 Bear River Project 4 873.00
6900 6287 Wayne 55 | Int Field 4 765.00
6900 6303 Box Elder 3 IntFLD 4 418.30
1423 6911 Cache 5 Newton Project 4 360.90
1409 9103 | Box Elder 3  Intermountain School 4 288.70
1417 17132 | Utah 49 Timpanogas Cave Nat Mon 4 250.00
8900 8956 San Juan 37 Monticello Prog Plant 4 191.40
6900 6295 Davis 11 | Antelope Island BCN 4 160.00
1417 7120 San Juan 37 Hovenweep Nat Mon 4 160.00
1417 7128 San Juan 37 Rainbow Bridge Nat Mon/Atomic Energy Comm 4 160.00
6900 12616 | Tooele 45  Cntr VHF UHF 4 160.00
1409 12306 Juab 23 Nevada Agency 4 80.00
6900 6289 Garfield 17 | Living Quarters 4 68.30
6900 12615  Tooele 45 NAV FAC VOR 4 60.00
1407 12998 Garfield 17 | Lab/Federal Aviation Agency 4 50.00
6900 12913 | Washington 53  Little Hurricane BCN/Bur. Of Land Management 4 49.00
5700 26233 Box Elder 3  AF Plant 78 AFP/Federal Aviation Agency 4 40.00
6900 12614 Carbon 7  Center VHF UHF 4 40.00




1411
1409
6900
1409
6900
4708
6900
1411
6900
6900
1409
1411
1411
6900
1223
2100
1411
2100
1411
1411
2100
6900
1417
1411
1435
1411
4708
1411
1411
1411
5700
5700
1205
1800
1411
1411
1205
4708
1411
1411
1415
2100
2100
5700
2100
5700
2100
1700
5700
5700
1435
5700
5700
3600
1435
3600
1411
1700
1800
1800
4708
1800
4708
1800

7203
9094
11311
9110
6302
4319
14909
7209
6290
6300
12303
7245
7207
6292
7623
21719
14716
21950
7211
7210
22523
6301
14665
14405
19516
7199
14558
7208
14710
14408
24937
24955
13964
14529
7206
13714
10711
12832
11794
13091
6803
20894
20283
24555
20278
24350
20922
23336
24742
24810
10760
25729
24430
10326
9195
7312
7204
23314
1495
1492
1483
1485
1429
1498

Millard
San Juan
Wayne
#N/A
Tooele
Salt Lake
Salt Lake
Carbon
Millard
Tooele
Sevier
#N/A
Grand
Iron

Salt Lake
Utah
Box Elder
Salt Lake
Kane
Uintah
Utah
Tooele
Uintah
San Juan
Utah
Rich
Weber
San Juan
Sevier
Wayne
Weber
Weber
Cache
Box Elder
Sevier
Tooele
Cache
Weber
Box Elder
Kane
Salt Lake
Tooele
Tooele
#N/A
Salt Lake
Davis
Weber
#N/A
Davis
Davis
Millard
Tooele
Tooele
Salt Lake
Utah
Salt Lake
Iron

Salt Lake
Salt Lake
Utah
Salt Lake
Iron

Salt Lake

Tooele

27
37
55
999
45
35
35

27
45
41
999
19
21
35
49

35
25
47
49
45
47
37
49
33
57
37
41
55
57
57

41
45

57

25
35
45
45
999
35
11
57
999
11
11
27
45
45
35
49
35
21
35
35
49
35
21
35
45

Fillmore Admin Site/Fish & Wildlife Service
Consolidated Ute

Nav Fac Vortac

Uinta and Duray Agency

Timpie Fan Marker

Federal Aviation Agency

BUR of Indian Affairs

Price Adm Site/ Bureau of Reclamation
Clear Lake BCN

Wendover BCN

Richfield Adm Site

Price Adm Site

Moab Admin Site

NADA Butte BCN

SL Rep Shop & Reg WHSE

USAR Ctr Provo

Brigham City Adm Site

USAR Ctr Salt Lake City/Vet Admin
Kanab ADM Site

Vernal Adm Site

USAR Ctr Pleasant Grove/Bur. Of Reclamation
Timpie BCN

Flaming Gorge/Fish & Wildlife Service
Monticello Housing Unit

Rock Island Mgt Area

Randolph Sta Admin Site/Forest Service
CTHSE & FD Bldg Site

Monticello Adm Site

Wah Wah Storehouse/Bur. Of Facilities
Black Ridge Shelter

Hill OM

Hill MM

Crops Res Lab/ Utah State University Campus
P.O. Site/Defense Airforce

Richfield Adm Site

Black Mtn Site

Logan Range EXPT STA State Highway 101
Kings Addition

Tool House

Well Equipment Bldg

Metallurgy Research CTR

Toole Oro Depot

Dugway Proving Ground

Wendover

Douglas Fort

Hill AFB

Utah General Depot

Supply Depot

AF Plant 77 AFP

Hill WS

Topaz Lake Conser Area

Knolls AAF/Federal Aviation Agency
Wendover AAF

VA Hospital

Springville Fish Hatch

VA Hospital

Cedar City ADM Site

Reserve Training Center/Bureau of Facilities
P.O. Sugarhouse Station/Defense Army
Post Office/90 West 1st North

Post Office/Main Street

Post Office/ Main & Center STS

Post Office/Courthouse

Defense Army

L S N T - N B - N S . N L - S T T A W A O O - - N S Y - N N S Y - L > T N T N - N I - N N O R - N N S I S N S R L R N N

40.00
40.00
40.00
24.00
20.00
3.00
10.30
10.00
10.00
10.00
6.00
5.10
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.50
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.50
2.10
2.00
1.70
1.30
1.10
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.90
0.80
0.50
0.50
0.30
0.30
0.10
0.10
5.00
21,044.90
7,848.00
7,466.00
5,980.60
5,5652.00
1,682.00
832.00
794.00
772.00
480.00
275.00
207.00
138.60
24.30
19.30
5.20
1.00
0.80
0.80
0.70
0.60
0.60
0.60



Jurisdictional Coc

total

4708
1800
1800
1800
4708
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800
1800

1

a A~ O DN

1427
1487
1491
1494
1428

90
1484
1488
1489
1499
1496
1486
1493
1490
1497

Weber
Carbon
Carbon
Washington
Weber
Beaver
Box Elder
Cache
Juab
Uintah
Utah
Juab
Sevier
Summit

Utah

Acre Totals Percentage

53,132.20
5.00

35,178,864
0.80

35,232,002

0.1508%
0.000014%
0.00%
99.85%
0.0000023%

57

53
57

23
47
49
23
41
43
49

Forest Service Building

Post Office/45 South Main

Post Office/Carbon & 1st South

Post Office/ 94 E Tabernacle Defense Air Force
Ouray Wildlife Refuge

Beaver Post Office Post Office & Agri

Post Office

Post Office/160 North Main

Post Office

National Park Service

Post Office/Second North & Main

Post Office/Main Street

Post Office/Main Street

Post Office/Main & 5th St

Post Office/Third South & Main Defense Army

Multiple Jurisdictional Codes
Topaz Conservation Area (1, 4)
Dugway Proving Zone (1, 4)
Metallurgy Research Center (2, 4)
Douglas Fort (1, 3, 4)

Tooele Oro Depot (1, 2, 4)

total

Acre Totals

480.00
7,848.00
5.00
5,980.60
21,044.90
35,358.50

0.60
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.40
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.30

Percentage of Total

0.001362%
0.022275%
0.000014%
0.016975%
0.059732%
0.100359%



