

20250117 Utah Inventory from 1962 Report Spreadsheet(Sheet1)

Agency / Bureau	City Code	County	County Code	Description	Jurisdictional Code	Acres	101			
4708	11764	Weber	57	Ogden Equipment Depot	5	0.80				
1411	7245	#N/A	999	Public Domain	4	24,864,006.30				
1223	7603	#N/A	999	Dixie National Forest	4	1,851,341.00				
1423	6891	#N/A	999	Cold R Storage Project	4	1,559,394.40				
1223	7604	#N/A	999	Fishlake Natl Forest	4	1,415,666.20				
1223	7592	#N/A	999	Ashley National Forest	4	1,282,829.10				
1223	7605	#N/A	999	Manti-Lasal National Forest	4	1,237,129.00				
1223	7615	#N/A	999	Wasatch National Forest	4	826,493.00				
1223	7590	#N/A	999	Unita National Forest	4	774,903.00		Jurisdictional Code	Acre Totals	Percentage
1223	7596	#N/A	999	Cache National Forest	4	394,454.00		1	53,132.20	0.1508%
1417	7101	#N/A	999	Zion National Park	4	132,470.30		2	5.00	0.000014%
1423	6887	#N/A	999	Central utah Project	4	112,203.70		3	-	0.00%
1700	24292	#N/A	999	Oil Shale Reservation	4	91,646.00		4	35,178,864.60	99.85%
1223	9999	Box Elder	3	Agriculture Forest Service Sawtooth Natl Forest	4	71,117.00		5	0.80	0.0000023%
1435	9227	Box Elder	3	Bear Mig Bird Refuge	4	64,899.60		total	35,232,002.60	
1423	6923	#N/A	999	Strawberry Valley Project	4	59,983.40				
1423	6873	Washington	53	Dixie Project	4	58,010.70				
1223	7621	#N/A	999	INT Forest and Range	4	55,630.00				
1417	7072	Uintah	47	Dinosaur Nat Mon	4	47,498.60				
1417	7107	Wayne	55	Capitol Reef Nat Mon/ Fed Aviation Agency	4	36,115.60				
1417	795	#N/A	999	Bryce Canyon Nat Park	4	36,010.40				
1417	7102	Grand	19	Arches Nat Mon	4	33,689.90				
1423	12479	Kane	25	Marble Canyon Project	4	21,508.30				
2100	20965	#N/A	999	NG Fac Camp Williams	4	20,771.00				
2100	20265	Tooele	45	Deseret Depot	4	19,362.00				
1423	6928	#N/A	999	Weber Basin Project	4	18,070.30				
1435	12983	Juab	23	Fish Springs Refuge	4	17,992.20				
1423	6917	#N/A	999	Provo River Project	4	17,116.50				
1415	10775	Emery	15	Helium Reserve No. 1	4	12,334.90				
1223	7600	#N/A	999	Caribou Nat Forest Utah	4	6,474.00				
1417	7110	Iron	21	Cedar Breaks Nat Mon	4	6,172.20				
1423	11349	#N/A	999	Pack Creek Project	4	3,634.10				
8900	8964	#N/A	999	Land Withdrawal No. 10	4	3,434.00				
5700	24978	Washington	53	Hurricane RSC Federal Aviation Agency	4	2,852.00				
1417	7123	San Juan	37	Natural Bridges Nat Mon	4	2,649.70				
1423	6912	#N/A	999	Ogden River Project	4	2,608.30				
1423	6919	Carbon	7	Scofield Project	4	2,443.00				
1423	6907	Duchesne	13	Moon Lake Project	4	2,412.30				
1423	6895	Emery	15	Emery County Project	4	2,115.40				
1423	6929	Summit	43	Weber River Project	4	1,864.80				
5700	25561	Weber	57	Marquardt AF Jet Lab	4	1,857.00				
1435	13916	Uintah	47	Ouray Wildlife Refuge	4	1,334.80				
1435	9247	Box Elder	3	Loco Springs Nat Ref	4	1,031.00				
1423	6903	Cache	5	Hyrum Project	4	877.60				
1423	6885	#N/A	999	Bear River Project	4	873.00				
6900	6287	Wayne	55	Int Field	4	765.00				
6900	6303	Box Elder	3	Int FLD	4	418.30				
1423	6911	Cache	5	Newton Project	4	360.90				
1409	9103	Box Elder	3	Intermountain School	4	288.70				
1417	17132	Utah	49	Timpanogas Cave Nat Mon	4	250.00				
8900	8956	San Juan	37	Monticello Prog Plant	4	191.40				
6900	6295	Davis	11	Antelope Island BCN	4	160.00				
1417	7120	San Juan	37	Hovenweep Nat Mon	4	160.00				
1417	7128	San Juan	37	Rainbow Bridge Nat Mon/Atomic Energy Comm	4	160.00				
6900	12616	Tooele	45	Cntr VHF UHF	4	160.00				
1409	12306	Juab	23	Nevada Agency	4	80.00				
6900	6289	Garfield	17	Living Quarters	4	68.30				
6900	12615	Tooele	45	NAV FAC VOR	4	60.00				
1407	12998	Garfield	17	Lab/Federal Aviation Agency	4	50.00				
6900	12913	Washington	53	Little Hurricane BCN/Bur. Of Land Management	4	49.00				
5700	26233	Box Elder	3	AF Plant 78 AFP/Federal Aviation Agency	4	40.00				
6900	12614	Carbon	7	Center VHF UHF	4	40.00				

1411	7203	Millard	27	Fillmore Admin Site/Fish & Wildlife Service	4	40.00			
1409	9094	San Juan	37	Consolidated Ute	4	40.00			
6900	11311	Wayne	55	Nav Fac Vortac	4	40.00			
1409	9110	#N/A	999	Uinta and Duray Agency	4	24.00			
6900	6302	Tooele	45	Timpie Fan Marker	4	20.00			
4708	4319	Salt Lake	35	Federal Aviation Agency	4	3.00			
6900	14909	Salt Lake	35	BUR of Indian Affairs	4	10.30			
1411	7209	Carbon	7	Price Adm Site/ Bureau of Reclamation	4	10.00			
6900	6290	Millard	27	Clear Lake BCN	4	10.00			
6900	6300	Tooele	45	Wendover BCN	4	10.00			
1409	12303	Sevier	41	Richfield Adm Site	4	6.00			
1411	7245	#N/A	999	Price Adm Site	4	5.10			
1411	7207	Grand	19	Moab Admin Site	4	5.00			
6900	6292	Iron	21	NADA Butte BCN	4	5.00			
1223	7623	Salt Lake	35	SL Rep Shop & Reg WHSE	4	5.00			
2100	21719	Utah	49	USAR Ctr Provo	4	5.00			
1411	14716	Box Elder	3	Brigham City Adm Site	4	4.50			
2100	21950	Salt Lake	35	USAR Ctr Salt Lake City/Vet Admin	4	4.00			
1411	7211	Kane	25	Kanab ADM Site	4	3.00			
1411	7210	Uintah	47	Vernal Adm Site	4	3.00			
2100	22523	Utah	49	USAR Ctr Pleasant Grove/Bur. Of Reclamation	4	3.00			
6900	6301	Tooele	45	Timpie BCN	4	2.50			
1417	14665	Uintah	47	Flaming Gorge/Fish & Wildlife Service	4	2.10			
1411	14405	San Juan	37	Monticello Housing Unit	4	2.00			
1435	19516	Utah	49	Rock Island Mgt Area	4	1.70			
1411	7199	Rich	33	Randolph Sta Admin Site/Forest Service	4	1.30			
4708	14558	Weber	57	CTHSE & FD Bldg Site	4	1.10			
1411	7208	San Juan	37	Monticello Adm Site	4	1.00			
1411	14710	Sevier	41	Wah Wah Storehouse/Bur. Of Facilities	4	1.00			
1411	14408	Wayne	55	Black Ridge Shelter	4	1.00			
5700	24937	Weber	57	Hill OM	4	1.00			
5700	24955	Weber	57	Hill MM	4	1.00			
1205	13964	Cache	5	Crops Res Lab/ Utah State University Campus	4	0.90			
1800	14529	Box Elder	3	P.O. Site/Defense Airforce	4	0.80			
1411	7206	Sevier	41	Richfield Adm Site	4	0.50			
1411	13714	Tooele	45	Black Mtn Site	4	0.50			
1205	10711	Cache	5	Logan Range EXPT STA State Highway 101	4	0.30			
4708	12832	Weber	57	Kings Addition	4	0.30			
1411	11794	Box Elder	3	Tool House	4	0.10			
1411	13091	Kane	25	Well Equipment Bldg	4	0.10			
1415	6803	Salt Lake	35	Metallurgy Research CTR	2	5.00			
2100	20894	Tooele	45	Toole Oro Depot	1	21,044.90			
2100	20283	Tooele	45	Dugway Proving Ground	1	7,848.00			
5700	24555	#N/A	999	Wendover	1	7,466.00			
2100	20278	Salt Lake	35	Douglas Fort	1	5,980.60			
5700	24350	Davis	11	Hill AFB	1	5,552.00			
2100	20922	Weber	57	Utah General Depot	1	1,682.00			
1700	23336	#N/A	999	Supply Depot	1	832.00			
5700	24742	Davis	11	AF Plant 77 AFP	1	794.00			
5700	24810	Davis	11	Hill WS	1	772.00			
1435	10760	Millard	27	Topaz Lake Conser Area	1	480.00			
5700	25729	Tooele	45	Knolls AAF/Federal Aviation Agency	1	275.00			
5700	24430	Tooele	45	Wendover AAF	1	207.00			
3600	10326	Salt Lake	35	VA Hospital	1	138.60			
1435	9195	Utah	49	Springville Fish Hatch	1	24.30			
3600	7312	Salt Lake	35	VA Hospital	1	19.30			
1411	7204	Iron	21	Cedar City ADM Site	1	5.20			
1700	23314	Salt Lake	35	Reserve Training Center/Bureau of Facilities	1	1.00			
1800	1495	Salt Lake	35	P.O. Sugarhouse Station/Defense Army	1	0.80			
1800	1492	Utah	49	Post Office/90 West 1st North	1	0.80			
4708	1483	Salt Lake	35	Post Office/Main Street	1	0.70			
1800	1485	Iron	21	Post Office/ Main & Center STS	1	0.60			
4708	1429	Salt Lake	35	Post Office/Courthouse	1	0.60			
1800	1498	Tooele	45	Defense Army	1	0.60			

4708	1427	Weber	57	Forest Service Building	1	0.60			
1800	1487	Carbon	7	Post Office/45 South Main	1	0.50			
1800	1491	Carbon	7	Post Office/Carbon & 1st South	1	0.50			
1800	1494	Washington	53	Post Office/ 94 E Tabernacle Defense Air Force	1	0.50			
4708	1428	Weber	57	Ouray Wildlife Refuge	1	0.50			
1800	90	Beaver	1	Beaver Post Office Post Office & Agri	1	0.40			
1800	1484	Box Elder	3	Post Office	1	0.40			
1800	1488	Cache	5	Post Office/160 North Main	1	0.40			
1800	1489	Juab	23	Post Office	1	0.40			
1800	1499	Uintah	47	National Park Service	1	0.40			
1800	1496	Utah	49	Post Office/Second North & Main	1	0.40			
1800	1486	Juab	23	Post Office/Main Street	1	0.30			
1800	1493	Sevier	41	Post Office/Main Street	1	0.30			
1800	1490	Summit	43	Post Office/Main & 5th St	1	0.30			
1800	1497	Utah	49	Post Office/Third South & Main Defense Army	1	0.30			
Jurisdictional Code	Acre Totals	Percentage		Multiple Jurisdictional Codes	Acre Totals	Percentage of Total			
1	53,132.20	0.1508%		Topaz Conservation Area (1, 4)	480.00	0.001362%			
2	5.00	0.000014%		Dugway Proving Zone (1, 4)	7,848.00	0.022275%			
3	-	0.00%		Metallurgy Research Center (2, 4)	5.00	0.000014%			
4	35,178,864	99.85%		Douglas Fort (1, 3, 4)	5,980.60	0.016975%			
5	0.80	0.0000023%		Tooele Oro Depot (1, 2, 4)	21,044.90	0.059732%			
total	35,232,002			total	35,358.50	0.100359%			